
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3909

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2017


TRAIN BETWEEN LAMDING AND JIRIBAM


3909. DR. THOKCHOM MEINYA:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS   be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the train service between Lamding and

Jiribam was disrupted in the recent past;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the service has been restored; and


(d) if so, the measures taken to ensure uninterrupted train service between the above places?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) No, Madam.


(b) to (d) Do not arise.


*****

